February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	-		Landmark (Ft Mitch	•	McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price	Unit Price	Ext Price
Traffic control, I.s.	l.s.	15,553.73	15,553.73	26,880.00	26,880.00	70,700.00	70,700.00
Erosion control, I.s.	l.s.	21,350.52	21,350.52	37,528.75	37,528.75	44,237.50	44,237.50
Grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	163,944.00	163,944.00	85,291.63	85,291.63	189,843.61	189,843.61
Gr. aggr. base crs, 8", sy	793	8.23	6,526.39	10.12	8,025.16	20.00	15,860.00
Recycled asphalt concrete, tn	20	183.60	3,672.00	420.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,000.00
Driveway concrete, sy	564	29.44	16,604.16	46.67	26,321.88	55.00	31,020.00
Concrete sidewalk, sy	1125	28.21	31,736.25	69.49	78,176.25	48.00	54,000.00
Concrete header curb, lf	246	11.56	2,843.76	8.82	2,169.72	15.00	3,690.00
Concrete curb/gutter, If	1856	12.46	23,125.76	16.16	29,992.96	18.00	33,408.00
Class 'B' conc. pvmnt. widening, cy	52	113.12	5,882.24	180.00	9,360.00	185.00	9,620.00
Storm drain pipe, lf	330	31.23	10,305.90	24.00	7,920.00	55.00	18,150.00
Remove curb/gutter, If	2086	2.04	4,255.44	6.50	13,559.00	7.00	14,602.00
Remove storm drain pipe, lf	41	1.16	47.56	12.00	492.00	15.00	615.00

February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	Precision 2000, Inc. (Atlanta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		
Remove concrete driveways, sy	622	3.47	2,158.34	8.00	4,976.00	8.00	4,976.00	
Remove concrete sidewalks, sy	2099	1.71	3,589.29	7.00	14,693.00	6.00	12,594.00	
Remove asphalt paving, sy	1339	5.63	7,538.57	10.00	13,390.00	10.00	13,390.00	
Remove catch basin, ea	6	277.20	1,663.20	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00	
Barrier fence orange, lf	275	1.08	297.00	1.75	481.25	3.00	825.00	
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	1	603.85	603.85	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00	
Catch basin, ea	28	2,418.66	67,722.48	2,100.00	58,800.00	2,400.00	67,200.00	
Drop inlet, ea	1	2,284.58	2,284.58	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
Storm water manhole, ea	9	1,640.06	14,760.54	1,375.00	12,375.00	1,850.00	16,650.00	
Highway signs, sf	132	23.76	3,136.32	20.00	2,640.00	18.96	2,502.72	
Galvanized steel posts, lf	144	12.96	1,866.24	7.00	1,008.00	6.50	936.00	
24" thermoplastic traffic stripe, If	352	8.10	2,851.20	8.00	2,816.00	7.50	2,640.00	
8" thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	5242	2.70	14,153.40	2.80	14,677.60	2.50	13,105.00	
Remove existing 8" traffic stripe, If	1400	1.78	2,492.00	1.79	2,506.00	1.65	2,310.00	

February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	Precision 2000, Inc. (Atlanta GA)			Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		
Remove existing 24" traffic stripe, If	241	5.40	1,301.40	5.40	1,301.40	5.00	1,205.00		
Special paving at Victory Dr intersection, sy	38	91.54	3,478.52	122.00	4,636.00	111.70	4,244.60		
Corner Plaza at 5th St intersection, sy	333	91.14	30,349.62	122.00	40,626.00	111.70	37,196.10		
Corner Plaza at 6th St intersection, sy	301	91.24	27,463.24	122.00	36,722.00	111.70	33,621.70		
Corner Plaza at 7th St intersection, sy	378	91.05	34,416.90	122.00	46,116.00	111.70	42,222.60		
Corner Plaza at 8th St intersection, sy	321	91.40	29,339.40	122.00	39,162.00	111.70	35,855.70		
Class A concrete, cy	78	783.00	61,074.00	682.50	53,235.00	650.00	50,700.00		
Bar, rein steel, lb	5069	1.19	6,032.11	1.17	5,930.73	1.00	5,069.00		
3" Directional bore, lf	1221	7.83	9,560.43	9.49	11,587.29	9.00	10,989.00		
2" Rigid conduit, If	1221	4.86	5,934.06	2.15	2,625.15	2.00	2,442.00		
2" Nonmetal conduit, If	4608	8.59	39,582.72	8.72	40,181.76	8.10	37,324.80		
Permanent grassing	2305	2.16	4,978.80	2.50	5,762.50	15.00	34,575.00		
Topsoil	85	36.34	3,088.90	30.00	2,550.00	55.00	4,675.00		
6" Directional Bore, If	540	14.04	7,581.60	15.97	8,623.80	15.00	8,100.00		

February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	Precision 2000, Inc. (Atlanta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
Highway signs, type 2, sf	70	55.08	3,855.60	48.00	3,360.00	45.00	3,150.00
Strain pole with 55' mastarm, ea	1	18,646.20	18,646.20	15,425.00	15,425.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
Strain pole with 60' mastarm, ea	1	19,429.20	19,429.20	15,950.00	15,950.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Strain pole with 65' mastarm ea	2	20,822.40	41,644.80	17,525.00	35,050.00	16,500.00	33,000.00
Traffic install #1, l.s.	l.s.	56,538.00	56,538.00	82,750.00	82,750.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Pull box, PB-4S, ea	1	1,031.40	1,031.40	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2" Rigid conduit, If	1620	1.73	2,802.60	1.94	3,142.80	1.75	2,835.00
3" Directional bore, lf	45	9.18	413.10	9.45	425.25	9.00	405.00
6" Directional Bore, If	400	16.20	6,480.00	15.97	6,388.00	15.00	6,000.00
Highway signs, sf	60	55.08	3,304.80	48.00	2,880.00	45.00	2,700.00
Strain pole with 50' mastarm, ea	2	18,225.00	36,450.00	11,596.91	23,193.82	10,250.00	20,500.00
Strain pole with 55' mastarm, ea	2	18,646.20	37,292.40	13,940.00	27,880.00	13,800.00	27,600.00
Traffic install #2, I.s.	l.s.	59,054.40	59,054.40	55,850.00	55,850.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
Pull box, PB-4S, ea	1	1,031.40	1,031.40	1,260.00	1,260.00	1,200.00	1,200.00

February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	Precision 2000, Inc. (Atlanta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
2" Rigid conduit, If	1245	1.73	2,153.85	1.50	1,867.50	1.25	1,556.25
Intersection video detection assembly, ea	4	4,708.80	18,835.20	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
Programming monitor, ea	1	442.80	442.80	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
3" Directional bore, If	2930	6.75	19,777.50	9.54	27,952.20	9.00	26,370.00
Pull box, PB-5, ea	2	1,015.20	2,030.40	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Pull box, PB-7, ea	4	1,053.00	4,212.00	1,097.25	4,389.00	1,045.00	4,180.00
2" Rigid conduit, If	2940	1.73	5,086.20	1.95	5,733.00	1.75	5,145.00
Outside plant fiber optic cable, 96 fiber, lf	3590	1.86	6,677.40	1.95	7,000.50	1.75	6,282.50
Outside plant fiber optic cable, 12 fiber, lf	350	1.35	472.50	1.15	402.50	1.00	350.00
Fiber optic closure, underground, ea	5	901.80	4,509.00	918.75	4,593.75	875.00	4,375.00
Fiber optic closure, Pre-terminated, ea	1	972.00	972.00	939.75	939.75	895.00	895.00
Fiber optic splice fusion, ea	24	55.08	1,321.92	57.25	1,374.00	55.00	1,320.00
Field switch, ea	1	2,554.20	2,554.20	2,021.25	2,021.25	1,925.00	1,925.00
Soils & concrete testing, allowance	allow	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

February 20, 2013

Description	Est Qty	Precision 2000, Inc. (Atlanta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
Trachelopsermum Jasminoides, ea'	608	10.80	6,566.40	21.00	12,768.00	10.00	6,080.00
Concrete Sidewalk, 6" thick, 1595 sy	1595	33.85	53,990.75	64.49	102,861.55	48.00	76,560.00
Bermuda Sod, 7350 sy	7350	2.81	20,653.50	4.25	31,237.50	7.50	55,125.00
TOTAL BID		1,143	375.94	1,276,185.20		1,424,599.08	